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Einzelwertung Bezirksklasse Süd Herren
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Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Holz Ø Holz

1. Ludger Rolfes Is doch egal Lohne 85 11 7,73 9911 901,00
2. Andreas Rohde SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 76 11 6,91 9796 890,55
3. Erich Höltke Blaue Jungs Lessen 76 11 6,91 9785 889,55
4. Klaus Köhne SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 75 11 6,82 9784 889,45
5. Christoph Heselmeyer SKC Cloppenburg 75 11 6,82 9739 885,36
6. Thomas Westerkamp KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 75 11 6,82 9692 881,09
7. Edo Fiedler KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 71 11 6,45 9802 891,09
8. Klaus Ulrich KSC Hude 70 11 6,36 9801 891,00
9. Stefan Kühling Is doch egal Lohne 68 11 6,18 9809 891,73
10. Werner Brüers KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 63 11 5,73 9775 888,64
11. DetlefTimmermann Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 63 11 5,73 9741 885,55
12. Dieter Kaczmarek Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 60 10 6,00 8871 887,10
13. Frank Taphorn Is doch egal Lohne 60 11 5,45 9768 888,00
14. Peter Fitz SG Lohne / Dinklage 60 11 5,45 9715 883,18
15. Andreas Mayhaus SKC Cloppenburg 60 11 5,45 9643 876,64
16. Arnold Pille SG Lohne / Dinklage 58 8 7,25 7142 892,75
17. Dietmar Kirchhoff SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 58 9 6,44 7975 886,11
18. Holger Albers SKV Bösel II 58 11 5,27 9666 878,73
19. Horst Butz SKV Bösel II 54 11 4,91 9698 881,64
20. Karl Albers SKV Bösel II 54 11 4,91 9650 877,27
21. Ernst Mohrmann Blaue Jungs Lessen 51 11 4,64 9667 878,82
22. Jürgen Bobrink KSC Hude 50 11 4,55 9689 880,82
23. Jochen Wolter VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 49 11 4,45 9660 878,18
24. Jörg Thoben SKV Bösel II 49 11 4,45 9631 875,55
25. Jürgen Castens Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 47 11 4,27 9637 876,09
26. Rolf Schroer SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 46 10 4,60 8790 879,00
27. Georg Neteler KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 46 11 4,18 9500 863,64
28. Egon Fiedler KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 43 11 3,91 9680 880,00
29. Friedhelm Hartkamp Blaue Jungs Lessen 37 9 4,11 7818 868,67
30. Josef Neteler KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 36 11 3,27 9477 861,55
31. Maik Hörer KSC Hude 35 8 4,38 7049 881,13
32. Günther Rolwers SKC Cloppenburg 35 11 3,18 9495 863,18
33. Sascha Dobers         "St" VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 32 7 4,57 6188 884,00
34. Klaus Fimmen           "St" SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 30 10 3,00 8626 862,60
35. Josef Burhorst           "St" KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 29 9 3,22 7730 858,89
36. Hans H. Seedorf KSC Hude 29 10 2,90 8679 867,90
37. Jan-B. Lienemann       "E" SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 28 10 2,80 8655 865,50
38. Uwe Grotheer SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 27 8 3,38 6950 868,75
39. Udo Einemann VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 25 5 5,00 4375 875,00
40. Stefan Busch VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 24 4 6,00 3493 873,25
41. Fred Woltjen VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 24 6 4,00 5301 883,50
42. Heinrich Landwehr SG Lohne / Dinklage 24 7 3,43 6061 865,86
43. Herbert Böhme Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 23 7 3,29 6069 867,00
44. Heinz Henke SG Lohne / Dinklage 23 9 2,56 7750 861,11
45. Peter Klamfaß SG Lohne / Dinklage 20 8 2,50 6878 859,75
46. Andre Reinekehr VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 20 9 2,22 7820 868,89
47. Wilfried Röben                 "St" SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 18 7 2,57 6089 869,86
48. Raphael Heselmeyer SKC Cloppenburg 17 4 4,25 3520 880,00
49. Reiner Kirchhoff SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 17 8 2,13 6897 862,13
50. Werner Osterloh KSC Hude 16 4 4,00 3514 878,50
51. Enrico Kirchner SKC Cloppenburg 15 5 3,00 4293 858,60
52. Helmut Thimm           "E" VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 12 2 6,00 1794 897,00
53. Ludolf Helmts            "E" KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 12 2 6,00 1790 895,00
54. Herbert Hasler SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 12 2 6,00 1732 866,00
55. Helmut Ahrens        "St" Blaue Jungs Lessen 10 3 3,33 2571 857,00
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56. Herbert Freude Is doch egal Lohne 10 8 1,25 6812 851,50
57. Stephan Anton          "E" Blaue Jungs Lessen 8 2 4,00 1758 879,00
58. Michael Barnickel VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 7 1 7,00 897 897,00
59. Christian Brüers KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 7 3 2,33 2544 848,00
60. Sascha Schröer Is doch egal Lohne 7 4 1,75 3480 870,00
61. Kurt May Blaue Jungs Lessen 7 4 1,75 3424 856,00
62. Willi Schneider Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 7 6 1,17 5042 840,33
63. Julian Meier KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 6 2 3,00 1772 886,00
64. Wim Nieuwenharza SG Lohne / Dinklage 6 2 3,00 1710 855,00
65. Gerhard Fischer Blaue Jungs Lessen 6 4 1,50 3430 857,50
66. Gerhard Kanbach KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 5 2 2,50 1745 872,50
67. Nils Spatz                   "E" SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 4 1 4,00 900 900,00
68. Rolf Vieth SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 4 1 4,00 863 863,00
69. Dennis Gerlach SKC Cloppenburg 4 2 2,00 1680 840,00
70. Heinz Huntemann SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 3 1 3,00 860 860,00
71. Franz-J. Olberding   KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 3 2 1,50 1673 836,50
72. Hartmut Lueken KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 2 2 1,00 1732 866,00
73. Wilhelm Fischer Blaue Jungs Lessen 1 1 1,00 852 852,00
74. Horst Witte Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 1 1 1,00 850 850,00
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Ludger Rolfes Is doch egal Lohne 85 11 9911 901,00 230 8 894 8 897 7 925 8 909 8 911 7 909 8 877 8 887 8 894 8 900 7 908
Stefan Kühling Is doch egal Lohne 68 11 9809 891,73 230 5 882 4 857 6 916 8 909 5 903 8 910 4 863 7 868 6 890 7 899 8 912
Frank Taphorn Is doch egal Lohne 60 11 9768 888,00 230 6 888 7 883 8 931 6 903 7 908 2 873 6 869 4 854 7 891 5 885 2 883
Herbert Freude Is doch egal Lohne 10 8 6812 851,50 230 1 841 3 842 1 878 1 859 1 884 1 831 1 839 1 838
Sascha Schröer Is doch egal Lohne 7 4 3480 870,00 230 1 884 2 873 3 847 1 876
Holger Albers SKV Bösel II 58 11 9666 878,73 215 3 877 6 906 7 890 8 882 7 880 6 883 4 863 7 867 2 882 2 871 6 865
Horst Butz SKV Bösel II 54 11 9698 881,64 215 7 910 3 902 5 886 5 871 4 870 8 894 2 860 8 876 6 894 4 891 2 844
Karl Albers SKV Bösel II 54 11 9650 877,27 215 8 911 2 889 4 871 6 874 5 874 4 875 7 875 1 836 6 894 7 898 4 853
Jörg Thoben SKV Bösel II 49 11 9631 875,55 215 6 909 6 906 3 866 3 855 2 854 2 868 6 869 5 858 3 887 5 892 8 867
Edo Fiedler KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 71 11 9802 891,09 209 4 878 6 908 7 865 8 878 5 903 6 891 7 900 7 899 8 917 8 906 5 857
Werner Brüers KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 63 11 9775 888,64 209 8 904 8 921 1 841 7 873 6 906 8 908 3 882 8 901 6 895 3 887 5 857
Egon Fiedler KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 43 11 9680 880,00 209 3 876 1 893 6 863 5 870 2 891 4 880 5 893 5 895 4 888 6 894 2 837
Ludolf Helmts            "E" KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 12 2 1790 895,00 209 5 879 7 911
Christian Brüers KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 7 3 2544 848,00 209 2 851 4 857 1 836
Julian Meier KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 6 2 1772 886,00 209 3 896 3 876
Gerhard Kanbach KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 5 2 1745 872,50 209 4 887 1 858
Hartmut Lueken KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst 2 2 1732 866,00 209 1 865 1 867
Manfred Münch       "St" KSK Bauernhaus Vielstedt D´horst #DIV/0! 209

Christoph Heselmeyer SKC Cloppenburg 75 11 9739 885,36 206 4 877 8 891 8 890 7 872 8 887 6 889 8 900 8 905 5 860 7 867 6 901
Andreas Mayhaus SKC Cloppenburg 60 11 9643 876,64 206 8 894 7 883 5 860 6 862 6 878 7 891 5 896 2 869 3 856 6 862 5 892
Günther Rolwers SKC Cloppenburg 35 11 9495 863,18 206 5 879 2 853 3 854 3 847 3 861 2 850 7 897 3 872 1 845 2 853 4 884
Raphael Heselmeyer SKC Cloppenburg 17 4 3520 880,00 206 4 877 5 868 3 884 5 891
Enrico Kirchner SKC Cloppenburg 15 5 4293 858,60 206 4 859 2 842 2 854 3 854 4 884
Dennis Gerlach SKC Cloppenburg 4 2 1680 840,00 206 1 823 3 857
Andreas Rohde SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 76 11 9796 890,55 202 7 897 8 922 8 894 7 875 8 887 1 851 8 916 7 899 6 890 8 890 8 875
Rolf Schroer SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 46 10 8790 879,00 202 6 894 3 894 7 886 4 861 1 848 8 880 4 893 6 897 4 878 3 859
Klaus Fimmen           "St" SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 30 10 8626 862,60 202 1 864 4 868 2 845 5 869 5 864 2 889 1 868 3 860 4 861 3 838
Uwe Grotheer SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 27 8 6950 868,75 202 2 871 6 910 3 862 1 832 2 857 3 890 4 877 6 851
Herbert Hasler SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 12 2 1732 866,00 202 7 886 5 846
Nils Spatz                   "E" SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 4 1 900 900,00 202 4 900
Rolf Vieth SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 4 1 863 863,00 202 4 863
Heinz Huntemann SG Frisia 05 / Fürst Bism O´burg 3 1 860 860,00 202 3 860
DetlefTimmermann Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 63 11 9741 885,55 201 5 901 4 894 5 911 8 900 7 876 7 881 6 897 5 897 7 868 4 860 5 856
Dieter Kaczmarek Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 60 10 8871 887,10 201 6 902 7 902 4 903 5 894 3 864 6 875 8 902 7 903 6 857 8 869
Jürgen Castens Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 47 11 9637 876,09 201 5 901 6 900 2 898 1 850 5 869 4 868 2 869 6 901 4 854 5 861 7 866
Herbert Böhme Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 23 7 6069 867,00 201 3 899 6 900 3 901 6 870 1 832 1 822 3 845
Willi Schneider Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 7 6 5042 840,33 201 2 860 1 838 1 832 1 873 1 832 1 807
Horst Witte Hol Di Ran Delmenhorst 1 1 850 850,00 201 1 850
Klaus Ulrich KSC Hude 70 11 9801 891,00 200 6 903 4 900 7 868 8 873 6 900 7 910 6 887 4 896 7 902 8 905 7 857
Jürgen Bobrink KSC Hude 50 11 9689 880,82 200 5 891 5 901 3 850 5 859 5 897 5 898 7 888 2 875 8 905 3 889 2 836
Maik Hörer KSC Hude 35 8 7049 881,13 200 4 881 2 897 2 847 1 837 4 884 8 904 6 894 8 905
Hans H. Seedorf KSC Hude 29 10 8679 867,90 200 1 834 3 898 4 851 4 856 4 881 5 898 3 881 3 881 1 867 1 832
Werner Osterloh KSC Hude 16 4 3514 878,50 200 3 880 3 892 6 898 4 844
Erich Höltke Blaue Jungs Lessen 76 11 9785 889,55 196 8 911 7 913 8 891 7 882 8 888 3 864 7 897 8 904 6 878 6 888 8 869
Ernst Mohrmann Blaue Jungs Lessen 51 11 9667 878,82 196 7 904 1 891 6 887 3 857 2 858 5 870 4 888 7 892 7 882 3 878 6 860
Friedhelm Hartkamp Blaue Jungs Lessen 37 9 7818 868,67 196 2 844 2 892 2 858 5 859 4 866 8 887 5 873 2 877 7 862
Helmut Ahrens        "St" Blaue Jungs Lessen 10 3 2571 857,00 196 3 845 4 883 3 843
Stephan Anton          "E" Blaue Jungs Lessen 8 2 1758 879,00 196 3 855 5 903
Kurt May Blaue Jungs Lessen 7 4 3424 856,00 196 1 852 1 868 2 859 3 845
Gerhard Fischer Blaue Jungs Lessen 6 4 3430 857,50 196 1 853 2 849 2 874 1 854
Wilhelm Fischer Blaue Jungs Lessen 1 1 852 852,00 196 1 852
Klaus Köhne SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 75 11 9784 889,45 196 8 909 8 918 5 872 7 882 6 873 8 895 8 875 6 865 7 902 4 891 8 902
Dietmar Kirchhoff SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 58 9 7975 886,11 196 7 906 7 909 6 884 8 893 8 879 5 888 6 861 5 860 6 895
Jan-B. Lienemann       "E" SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 28 10 8655 865,50 196 1 880 2 855 2 856 5 870 4 860 5 854 2 838 2 874 2 887 3 881
Wilfried Röben                 
"St"

SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 18 7 6089 869,86 196 4 904 1 838 1 848 1 837 5 894 5 896 1 872
Reiner Kirchhoff SG Wardenburg / Oberlethe 17 8 6897 862,13 196 2 889 1 855 2 855 4 858 1 835 3 846 3 882 1 877
Jochen Wolter VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 49 11 9660 878,18 193 2 874 3 893 4 898 3 875 3 863 3 861 8 897 5 895 8 878 8 860 2 866
Sascha Dobers         "St" VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 32 7 6188 884,00 193 6 913 2 870 7 879 7 878 2 872 3 885 5 891
Udo Einemann VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 25 5 4375 875,00 193 5 893 6 877 6 898 7 864 1 843
Stefan Busch VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 24 4 3493 873,25 193 7 914 6 869 6 861 5 849
Fred Woltjen VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 24 6 5301 883,50 193 5 899 3 893 4 881 6 887 2 882 4 859
Andre Reinekehr VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 20 9 7820 868,89 193 1 864 1 886 1 876 3 875 5 868 2 856 1 863 2 847 4 885
Helmut Thimm           "E" VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 12 2 1794 897,00 193 4 887 8 907
Michael Barnickel VSK Ganderkesee Delmenhorst II 7 1 897 897,00 193 7 897
Peter Fitz SG Lohne / Dinklage 60 11 9715 883,18 191 6 882 5 882 5 900 6 895 2 874 7 910 5 854 3 853 8 889 6 883 7 893
Arnold Pille SG Lohne / Dinklage 58 8 7142 892,75 191 7 883 7 883 8 916 7 898 7 900 8 924 8 875 6 863
Heinrich Landwehr SG Lohne / Dinklage 24 7 6061 865,86 191 6 882 3 842 3 896 4 863 1 831 1 861 6 886
Heinz Henke SG Lohne / Dinklage 23 9 7750 861,11 191 2 857 1 847 6 891 2 890 3 846 2 852 2 841 3 859 2 867
Peter Klamfaß SG Lohne / Dinklage 20 8 6878 859,75 191 1 852 2 884 3 861 1 840 5 858 4 864 1 851 3 868
Wim Nieuwenharza SG Lohne / Dinklage 6 2 1710 855,00 191 1 839 5 871
Thomas Westerkamp KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 75 11 9692 881,09 189 8 894 6 872 5 859 6 871 7 878 7 889 7 914 6 890 8 869 7 858 8 898
Georg Neteler KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 46 11 9500 863,64 189 4 880 4 866 8 871 3 862 2 855 5 882 6 899 5 873 5 855 3 794 1 863
Josef Neteler KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 36 11 9477 861,55 189 3 869 3 855 1 841 2 851 4 859 3 871 5 896 3 865 3 842 5 849 4 879
Josef Burhorst           "St" KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 29 9 7730 858,89 189 6 866 1 841 3 857 1 860 1 880 4 868 2 827 6 850 5 881
Franz-J. Olberding   KSK Blau Weiß Elsten 3 2 1673 836,50 189 2 866 1 807
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